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1973 Assembly Bill 1116 ’ Date published:
' ’ : June 15, 1974

CHAPTER 279, Laws of 1973

AN ACT to amend 21.48 (1) of the statutes, relating to providing a minimum
compensation level for Wisconsin national guardsmen ordered to state active duty
by the governor.

The peoplé of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact
as follows: o

21.48 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

21.48 (1) Each officer and énlisted man while on active duty in the state under
orders of the governor on a state pay basis shall receive the base pay and allowances of
an officer or enlisted man of equal rank in the corresponding branch of the United

States U.S. armed forces except that the base pay so provided shall not be less than
$20 per day. , ‘ :




